Portland Hoosier Super Tour

Group 2 STL,STU,T2,T3, GT3

Portland 1.977 miles

Group 2 5/15/2021 09:02

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:05:03

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 S2 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm s1 S2
(99) Nicholas Olivier
(05) T 9:07:15.000 T:50.197 T:06.306
T 9:07.28.373 1:48.805 T:04.240 2 9:09:04.119 1:49.029 38.734 1:10.295
2 9:08:58.780 1:30.407 33.810 56.597 3 9:10:48.036 1:43.917 39.736 1:04.181
3 9:10:25.718 1:26.938 32.621 54.317 4 9:12:28.955 1:40.919 37.647 1:03.272
4 9:11:53.376 1:27.658 32.794 54.864 5 9:14:10.823 1:41.868 37.578 1:04.290
5 9:13:24.026 1:30.650 35.372 55.278 6 9:15:51.083 1:40.260 37.610 1:02.650
6 9:14:54.777 1:30.751 33.711 57.040 7 9:17:31.253 1:40.170 37.158 1:03.012
7 9:16:21.739 1:26.962 32.569 54.393 8 9:19:12.108 1:40.855 38.070 1:02.785
8 9:17:48.565 1:26.826 32.642 54.184 9 9:20:54.155 1:42.047 38.455 1:03.592
9 9:19:20.698 1:32.133 35.991 56.142 10 9:22:35.006 1:40.851 38.237 1:02.614
10 9:20:54.724 1:34.026 37.631 56.395 1 9:24:17.731 1:42.725 38.313 1:04.412
1 9:22:23.397 1:28.673 34.278 54.395 12 9:25:57.847 37.535 1:02.581
12 9:23:49.012 32.041 53.574
13 9:25:14.841 1:25.829 31.927 53.902 (112) Dominic Starkweather
T 9:07.26. 411 T:48.664 T:04.174
(44) J. David Orem 2 9:09:00.347 1:33.936 35.414 58.522
T 9:07:14.559 T:45.131 T:01.688 3 9:10:30.299 1:29.952 34.195 55.757
2 9:08:47.960 1:33.401 34.975 58.426 4 9:11:59.847 1:29.548 33.612 55.936
3 9:10:20.766 1:32.806 35.135 57.671 5 9:13:29.036 1:29.189 33.877 55.312
4 9:11:52.343 1:31.577 34.265 57.312 6 9:14:57.254 1:28.218 32.955 55.263
5 9:13:26.649 1:34.306 35.941 58.365 7 9:16:26.684 1:29.430 34.294 55.136
6 9:14:59.154 1:32.505 34.719 57.786 8 9:17:54.161 1:27.477 32.535 54.942
7 9:16:30.459 1:31.305 33.693 57.612 9 9:19:21.775 1:27.614 32.301 55.313
8 9:18:02.495 1:32.036 34.448 57.588 10 9:20:51.849 1:30.074 34.553 55.521
9 9:19:34.685 1:32.190 34.642 57.548 1 9:22:19.791 1:27.942 33.070 54.872
10 9:21:06.262 1:31.577 34.618 56.959
1 9:22:36.774 1:30.512 33.972 56.540 (109) Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez
12 9:24:07.868 1:31.094 34.293 56.801 T 50656114 136,304 57460
13 9:25:38.393 1:30.525 33.925 56.600 2 9:08:25.115 1:29.001 33.709 55.292
3 9:09:50.982 1:25.867 31.757 54.110
(88) Kevin Lachance 4 9:11:16.148 1:25.166 31.405 53.761
T 9:07:31.318 T:49.956 T:05.185 5 9:12:42.896 1:26.748 31.438 55.310
2 9:09:07.663 1:36.345 37.879 58.466 p6 9:14:55.161 2:12.265 31.318
3 9:10:40.029 1:32.366 34.466 57.900 7 9:16:24.091 1:28.930 55.625
4 9:12:12.226 1:32.197 34.497 57.700 8 9:17:49.890 1:25.799 54.260
5 9:13:43.560 1:31.334 33.916 57.418 9 9:19:15.947 1:26.057 31.699 54.358
6 9:15:13.411 1:29.851 33.191 56.660 10 9:20:41.700 1:25.753 31.556 54.197
7 9:16:43.760 1:30.349 33.759 56.590
8 9:18:14.162 1:30.402 33.621 56.781 (5) Chris Hart
9 9:19:44.399 1:30.237 33.185 57.052 T 507:07.270 T37.450 57.294
10 9:21:14.220 1:29.821 33.349 56.472 2 9:08:28.392 1:27.173 32.607 54.566
1 9:22:42.464 32.756 55.488 3 9:09:54.098 1:25.706 31.901 53.805
12 9:24:11.874 1:29.410 33.398 56.012 4 9:11:19.409 1:25.311 31.804 53.507
13 9:25:41.058 1:29.184 32.644 56.540 5 9:12:44.441 25.032 31.341 53.691
6 9:14:11.795 1:27.354 31.186 56.168
(01) Jasper Drengler 7 9:15:39.262 1:27.467 33.285 54.182
1 9:07:09.572 T:57.361 1:08.318 8 9:17:04.388 1:25.126 31.529 53.597
2 9:08:44.795 1:35.283 35.847 59.436 9 9:18:29.675 1:25.287 31.568 53.719
3 9:10:17.841 1:33.046 35.322 57.724
4 9:11:50.427 1:32.586 35.155 57.431 (91) Russell Seewald
5 9:13:22.359 31.932 34.571 57.361 T 3:06:55.000 T:45.740 T01.028
6 9:14:56.852 1:34.493 34.908 59.585 2 9:08:24.957 1:29.858 33.708 56.150
7 9:16:30.029 1:33.177 34.547 58.630 3 9:09:55.223 1:30.266 35.078 55.188
8 9:18:03.218 1:33.189 33.939 59.250 4 9:11:23.348 1:28.125 32.781 55.344
9 9:19:35.643 1:32.425 34.487 57.938 5 9:12:51.725 1:28.377 33.024 55.353
10 9:21:07.618 1:31.975 34.162 57.813 6 9:14:19.854 1:28.129 33.059 55.070
1 9:22:39.799 1:32.181 34.168 58.013 7 9:15:49.816 1:29.962 33.164 56.798
12 9:24:12.169 1:32.370 33.878 58.492 8 9:17:17.835 1:28.019 32.813 55.206
13 9:25:44.387 1:32.218 34.370 57.848 9 9:18:45.982 1:28.147 32.800 55.347
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Portland Hoosier Super Tour

Group 2 STL,STU,T2,T3, GT3 Portland 1.977 miles
Group 2 5/15/2021 09:02

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:05:03

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 S2 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm s1 S2
(3) Michael Lewis 3 9:09:56.890 33.371 54.608
1 9:07:06.558 1:54.323 T:07.699 4 9:11:25.3%4 1:28.504 33.468 55.036
2 9:08:29.676 1:23.118 31.428 51.690
3 9:10:03.445 1:33.769 37.833 55.936 (48) Doug Ruthroff
4 9:11:34.993 1:31.548 30.055 1:01.493 T 30714520 T:43.690 T:00.782
5 9:13:16.384 1:41.391 38.610 1:02.781 2 9:08:41.318 1:26.798 33.679 53.119
6 9:14:37.254 1:20.870 30.313 50.557 3 9:10:06.038 1:24.720 31.904 52.816
7 9:16:13.157 1:35.903 36.622 59.281 4 9:11:30.351 1:24.313 31.288 53.025
8 9:17:34.015 1:20.858 30.282 50.576
9 9:18:56.094 1:22.079 30.621 51.458 (0) Scotty B White
T 3:06:46.832 T:43.640 T:06.221
(66) Tom van Veen p2 9:17:13.966 10:27.134 33.015
T 9:06:59.539 T53.503 T:07.604 3 9:18:55.524 1:41.558 1:03.507
2 9:08:35.944 1:36.405 37.996 58.409 4 9:20:35.269 1:39.745 1:03.801
3 9:10:06.294 1:30.350 34.470 55.880
4 9:11:36.756 1:30.462 34.141 56.321 (47) Mikhail Butenko
5 9:13:05.290 1:28.534 33.106 55.428 T 3:06:55.400 T:42.007 101,449
6 9:14:36.155 1:30.865 33.465 57.400 2 9:08:25.814 1:30.405 33.974 56.431
7 9:16:04.043 32.737 55.151 3 9:09:52.885 1:27.071 33.387 53.684
(78) Keith Gilllespie (188)
T 9:07:35.445 T:47.536 T:03.520 T 5:07.22.990 T54.082 T02.758
2 9:09:10.999 1:35.554 37.118 58.436 2 9:08:54.536 1:31.546 34.837 56.709
3 9:10:44.128 1:33.129 35.616 57.513 3 9:10:23.648 1:29.112 33.211 55.901
4 9:12:15.266 1:31.138 35.214 55.924
5 9:13:46.215 1:30.949 34.371 56.578
6 9:15:16.773 1:30.558 34.122 56.436
7

9:16:45.994 1:29.221 33.846 55.375

(25) Timothy Wise

T 9:07-34.588 T:48.502 T:04.604
2 9:09:10.422 1:35.834 36.255 59.579
3 9:10:43.976 1:33.554 35.009 58.545
4 9:12:19.930 1:35.954 37.025 58.929
5 9:13:51.799 1:31.869 33.805 58.064
6

9:15:22.985 1:31.186 33.512 57.674

(82) Eddie Nakato

T 9:06:56.342 1:35.004 57.263
2 9:08:25.572 1:29.230 34.064 55.166
3 9:09:51.381 1:25.809 31.795 54.014
4 9:11:16.470 1:25.089 31.505 53.584
5 9:12:41.967 1:25.497 31.547 53.950

(38) Troy Ermish

1 9:07:16.364 1:42.213 59.291
2 9:08:43.445 1:27.081 33.597 53.484
3 9:10:13.467 1:30.022 35.080 54.942
4 9:11:35.340 1:21.873 30.378 51.495
5

9:12:55.557 1:20.217 29.468 50.749

(11) Seth Huntley

T 9:07:22.988 1:46.621 T:01.655
2 9:08:50.369 1:27.381 32.852 54.529
3 9:10:17.717 1:27.348 33.373 53.975
4 9:11:43.141 1:25.424 32.211 53.213
5

9:13:07.665 m 31.297 53.227

(22) Casey McLoed

T 9:06:54 417 1:46.798 T:01.857
2 9:08:28.911 1:34.494 34.073 1:00.421
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